## **2022 Average Child Care Rates**



- Fees listed are averages based on reported full-time weekly rates of care.
- Family child care programs include licensed and certified family child care homes.
- City of Milwaukee refers to child care programs that are located within the City of Milwaukee.

12117	200			L	27 20		
1		Ea	941		hil	ы	ren
4		гυ				ш	ren

Kenosha Co	unty Rates						
	G	roup Center Rate	es	Family Child Care Rates			
	2022 Range	Average	Median	2022 Range	Average	Median	
Infant	\$200 - \$379	\$255	\$240	\$175 - \$275	\$206	\$210	
1 year old	\$200 - \$379	\$259	\$255	\$175 - \$275	\$206	\$210	
2 year old	\$185 - \$318	\$224	\$210	\$165 - \$225	\$193	\$175	
3 year old	\$180 - \$284	\$212	\$200	\$165 - \$210	\$187	\$175	
4 year old	\$175 - \$254	\$204	\$200	\$150 - \$200	\$180	\$175	
5 year old	\$175 - \$254	\$202	\$200	\$150 - \$200	\$178	\$175	
6+ year old	\$175 - \$237	\$193	\$180	\$145 - \$200	\$177	\$160	
Milwaukee	County Rates						
	G	roup Center Rate	es	Family Child Care Rates			
	2022 Range	Average	Median	2022 Range	Average	Median	
Infant	\$240-\$447	\$332	\$330	\$185 - \$310	\$250	\$230	
1 year old	\$240-\$447	\$332	\$330	\$185 - \$310	\$246	\$230	
2 year old	\$200-\$436	\$293	\$290	\$185 - \$300	\$233	\$215	
3 year old	\$175-\$392	\$269	\$271	\$185 - \$300	\$229	\$210	
4 year old	\$175-\$325	\$260	\$250	\$185 - \$300	\$220	\$210	
5 year old	\$150-\$323	\$255	\$250	\$175 - \$300	\$217	\$200	
6+ year old	\$135-\$314	\$236	\$220	\$175 - \$300	\$215	\$190	
City of Milw	aukee Rates						
	G	roup Center Rate	es	Family Child Care Rates			
	2022 Range	Average	Median	2022 Range	Average	Median	
Infant	\$220-\$430	\$301	\$300	\$90 - \$420	\$259	\$250	
1 year old	\$220-\$430	\$299	\$290	\$90 - \$420	\$257	\$250	
2 year old	\$200-\$425	\$276	\$265	\$90 - \$420	\$236	\$225	
3 year old	\$180-\$425	\$263	\$256	\$90 - \$380	\$232	\$225	
4 year old	\$175-\$410	\$247	\$235	\$90 - \$360	\$217	\$210	
5 year old	\$150-\$410	\$243	\$232	\$90 - \$360	\$215	\$209	
6+ year old \$150-\$390 \$22		\$229	\$220	\$90 - \$360	\$195	\$190	



	-	_		1			
	G	roup Center Rate	es	Family Child Care Rates			
	2022 Range	Average	Median	2022 Range	Average	Median	
Infant	\$195-\$395	\$292	\$280	\$170-\$260	\$214	\$215	
1 year old	\$195-\$395	\$291	\$280	\$165-\$240	\$209	\$203	
2 year old	\$185-\$360	\$269	\$255	\$165-\$240	\$204	\$203	
3 year old	\$170-\$310	\$248	\$240	\$165-\$300	\$223	\$210	
4 year old	\$170-\$295	\$245	\$225	\$165-\$300	\$217	\$210	
5 year old	\$170-\$290	\$234	\$220	\$165-\$300	\$211	\$210	
6+ year old	\$170-\$252	\$201	\$195	\$150-\$170	\$162	\$165	
Racine Cour	nty Rates			_			
	Group Center Rates			Family Child Care Rates			
	2022 Range	Average	Median	2022 Range	Average	Median	
Infant	\$215-\$325	\$259	\$253	\$150-\$300	\$211	\$195	
1 year old	\$215-\$325	\$257	\$250	\$150-\$300	\$211	\$190	
2 year old	\$189-\$290	\$231	\$225	\$150-\$300	\$206	\$190	
3 year old	\$180-\$279	\$216	\$205	\$150-\$300	\$200	\$180	
4 year old	\$175-\$273	\$209	\$196	\$150-\$300	\$198	\$180	
5 year old	\$175-\$273	\$208	\$195	\$150-\$300	\$195	\$180	
6+ year old	\$170-\$267	\$195	\$180	\$175-\$300	\$195	\$180	
Washington	<b>County Rates</b>						
	Group Center Rates			Family Child Care Rates			
	2022 Range	Average	Median	2022 Range	Average	Median	
Infant	\$175-\$360	\$271	\$250	\$170-\$225	\$193	\$195	
1 year old	\$185-\$360	\$268	\$240	\$170-\$225	\$189	\$175	
2 year old	\$170-\$330	\$221	\$210	\$160-\$180	\$171	\$170	
3 year old	\$160-\$290	\$221	\$210	\$160-\$180	\$171	\$170	
4 year old	\$160-\$285	\$214	\$205	\$160-\$180	\$171	\$170	
5 year old	\$160-\$285	\$215	\$205	\$160-\$180	\$171	\$170	
6+ year old	\$153-\$245	\$199	\$190	\$160-\$180	\$171	\$170	
Waukesha C	County Rates						
	Group Center Rates			Family Child Care Rates			
	2022 Range	Average	Median	2022 Range	Average	Median	
Infant	\$270-\$410	\$316	\$299	\$190-\$275	\$237	\$233	
1 year old	\$255-\$410	\$314	\$295	\$190-\$275	\$237	\$233	
2 year old	\$238-\$364	\$290	\$275	\$160-\$250	\$208	\$200	
3 year old	\$198-\$332	\$263	\$250	\$160-\$250	\$204	\$200	
4 year old	\$189-\$332	\$258	\$229	\$160-\$240	\$200	\$193	
5 year old	\$173-\$310	\$245	\$242	\$160-\$240	\$198	\$193	
6+ year old	\$173-\$300	\$231	\$229	\$140-\$240	\$192	\$195	